# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7164202

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EP TRANSFER SYSTEMS LLC.	02/03/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GRAVITAS E2P INC.
Street Address:	17208 VIA RECANTO
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 1183
City:	RANCHO SANTA FE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92067

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17118012

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: email@nydegger.com
Correspondent Name: NEIL K. NYDEGGER
Address Line 1: 17208 VIA RECANTO
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1183

Address Line 4: RANCHO SANTA FE, CALIFORNIA 92067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11716.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: NEIL K. NYDEGGER

SIGNATURE: /Neil K. Nydegger/

DATE SIGNED: 02/08/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=11716\_1\_Assignment\_EPT\_to\_GE2P#page1.tif source=11716\_1\_Assignment\_EPT\_to\_GE2P#page2.tif

PATENT 507117362 REEL: 058921 FRAME: 0963

## ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment (the "Assignment") is made and effective this third day of February, 2022.

**BETWEEN: EP TRANSFER SYSTEMS LLC.,** (the "Assignor"), a California, Limited Liability Company with office located at: 17208 Via Recanto, P.O. Box 1183, Rancho Santa Fe, California 92067

AND: GRAVITAS E2P INC. (the "Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation, with an office located at 17208 Via Recanto, P.O. Box 1183, Rancho Santa Fe CA 92067

Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in a United States patent application filed and recorded by the Assignor and identified as U.S. Patent Application Serial No: 17/118,012 on December 10, 2020 and recorded on December 8, 2021 at reel and frame No.: 058334/0265.

WITNESSETH, that for valuable consideration the Assignee has agreed to transfer all rights to Assignor, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignee:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention in the above identified United States patent application and in all divisions and continuations of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States (the "foreign countries"), and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries; and

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of any and all international conventions for such applications.

The undersigned fully warrants that it has full rights and authority to enter into the Assignment and that the rights and benefits assigned hereunder are free and clear of any lean, encumbrance, adverse claim or interest by any third party.

PATENT REEL: 058921 FRAME: 0964 The assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties, and their successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment on <a>A</a> day of February 2022.

**ASSIGNOR** 

Authorized Signature

Neil K. Nydoger, own.
Printed Name and Title

**ASSIGNEE** 

Authorized Signature<sup>)</sup>

Meil K. Nylugar Presidet
Printed Name and Pitle

-2-

PATENT REEL: 058921 FRAME: 0965